
Sl 

No Category of Creditors

Amount Claimed 

(in INR)

Amount of Claims 

Admitted

(in INR) Security Interest

Details of 

Claims

1 Financial Creditors 41,973,533,201           39,575,680,524 Detailed in List A List - A

2 Financial Creditors- Related parties 436,727,483                       436,727,483 List - B

3

Operational Creditors (other than 

Workmen and Employees) 2,546,391,308        1,735,819,513       NIL List - C

4

Operational Creditors (Workmen & 

Employees) 63,387,814              42,139,740            List - D

5

Other Creditors

(as per Regulation 9A) -                            -                           NIL List - E

45,020,039,806      41,790,367,260    

Indu Projects Limited

List of Creditors as on 25th February, 2019 (CIRP commencement date)

(pursuant to claim drawn on or before 22.03.2019)

Total

Note : List of creditors is subject to revision/further verification on subsequent receipt of further information/ 

details/records.



List - A

Sl 

No
Name of Creditor

Amount Claimed 

(in INR)

Amount of Claims 

Admitted

(in INR)

Security Interest
Voting 

Percentage

1 State Bank of India 9,819,217,201          9,819,217,201        As provided in Annexure - 1 24.81          

2 IDBI Bank 8,031,000,931          8,031,000,931        As provided in Annexure - 1 20.29          

3 Edelwesis Asset Reconstruction 4,514,683,755          4,514,683,755        As provided in Annexure - 1 11.41          

4 Bank of India 3,399,172,635          3,399,172,635        As provided in Annexure - 1 8.59             

5 Syndicate Bank 2,171,813,485          2,171,813,485        As provided in Annexure - 1 5.49             

6 Punjab National Bank 2,233,370,065          2,233,370,065        As provided in Annexure - 1 5.64             

7 Canara Bank 1,967,087,707          1,967,087,707        As provided in Annexure - 1 4.97             

8 Indian Overseas Bank 2,438,754,585          2,438,754,585        As provided in Annexure - 1 6.16             

9 UCO Bank 1,937,703,880          1,937,703,880        As provided in Annexure - 1 4.90             

10 Central Bank of India 1,253,240,327          1,253,240,327        As provided in Annexure - 1 3.17             

11 Andhra Bank 1,516,555,935          1,516,555,935        As provided in Annexure - 1 3.83             

12 SREI Equipment Finance Limited 2,469,852,677          72,000,000              As provided in Annexure - 1 0.18             

13 IFCI Limited 221,080,018             221,080,018            As provided in Annexure - 1 0.56             

Total 41,973,533,201       39,575,680,524      100.00        

Indu Projects Limited

List of Creditors as on 25th February, 2019 (CIRP commencement date)

(pursuant to claim drawn on or before 22.03.2019)

Financial Creditors  - Secured

Note : Amount of claim admitted  is subject to revision/further verification on subsequent receipt of further information/ 

details/records.



Security Interest* 

Annexure – 1 

Sl 

No 

Below mentioned are the security interest created against the the Term 

Loan and Working Capital Loan 

1 Security Charge in terms of Term Loan- 

 I. Details of Hypothecated Property of Indu Projects Limited 

 

(a) First Hypothecated Property: 

All the Borrower’s moveable assets, including without limitation its plant 

machinery (installed/to be installed) together with  accessories, electrical 

and other installations, computer hardware, computer software, electronics 

spares, machinery spares, tools and accessories both present and future 

whether installed or whether lying loose or in cases or which are lying or are 

stored in or to be stored in or to be brought into or upon or be brought upon 

the  Borrower’s premises, Project sites, warehouses, stockyards and 

godowns or those of the Borrower’s agents, affiliates, associates or 

representatives at the work sites or at any upcountry place or places or 

wherever else the same may be, whether now belonging to or that may at 

any time during the continuance of this security belong to the Borrower 

and/or that may at present or hereafter be held by any party anywhere to 

the order and disposition of the Borrower or in the course of transit or 

delivery and all replacements thereof, and additions thereto, whether by 

way of substitution, replacement, conversion, realization or otherwise 

howsoever with all benefits, rights and  incidentals attached thereto, which 

are now or shall at any time hereafter be owned by the Borrower AND ALL 

right, title, interest, property, claims and demands whatsoever of the 

Borrower unto and upon the same: 

 

(b) Second Hypothecated Property: 

All right, title, interest, benefits, claims and demands whatsoever of the 

Borrower in, to and in respect of all moneys including amounts lying to the 

credit of the Borrower in the Trust and Retention Account and other 

accounts, amounts liable to be credited to Trust and Retention Account and 

other accounts, insurance proceeds payable under Insurance Contracts, and 

investments lying to the credit of its bank accounts (including Permitted 

Investments under the Trust and Retention Account), other receivables, 



monies received/receivable as liquidated damages liable to be credited to 

the Trust and Retention Account, claims or other money proceeds or 

receivables of whatsoever nature including by way of assignment all lease 

rentals, cash flows, treasury income, revenues  arising  howsoever and 

where-so-ever, which are now due and owing or which may at any time 

hereafter during the continuance of the security become due and owing to 

or acquired by the Borrower in the course of its business, and the full benefit 

of all  rights and remedies relating  thereto, including but not limited to fees, 

deposit and all claims for damages and other remedies for non-payment of 

the same and all claims under any insurance whether in addition to or by 

way of renewal, extension or replacement of any  moneys previously 

deposited in or credited to the Trust and Retention  Account or otherwise, 

together with any interest from time to time accruing in respect of such 

moneys.  

 

(c) Third Hypothecated Property: 

All the Project contracts including off-take contracts, documents, insurance 

policies relating to the power plants and other assignments/contracts, rights, 

titles, permits/approvals clearances as well as assignment of all rights and 

interests of the Borrower relating to the Project under Letter of Credit, 

Guarantee or performance bond provided by any party for any contract 

related to the project in favour of the Borrower. 

(d) Fourth Hypothecated Property: 

All the book-debts, receivables, outstanding moneys, claims, demands, bills, 

guarantees, letters of credit,  contracts, engagements and stocks, notes, 

bonds, warrants and other securities of any kind belonging to or held by the 

Borrower and all chose in action which may give rise to any debt, revenue or 

monetary claim which are now due and owing or accruing or which may at 

any time hereafter during the continuance of this Deed may become due and 

owing or accrue to the Borrower and the benefits of any security, guarantee 

or other rights in relation to any of the foregoing. 

 

(e) Fifth Hypothecated Property: 

All the intangible assets of the Borrower, both present and future including 

but not limited to Borrower’s goodwill, uncalled capital, trademarks, patent 

pertaining to the Project and cash in hand, and also including without 

limitation, the rights, title and interest in the undertakings of the Borrower. 



 

A Security Charge in terms of Term Loan- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

II. Investments of Indu Projects Limited which are Pledged and 

Hypothecated. 

1.Sundari Theme Ventures Pvt Ltd - 3500000 Shares 

2.Indu Genome Valley Pvt Ltd - 1000000 Shares 

3.Asara Realty Ventures Pvt Ltd  - 1000000 Shares 

4. Indu Mineral Exploration (india) Private Limited - 10,000 Shares 

5. VK Projects Private Limited - 10,000 Shares 

6. IPL Infra Services Private Limited - 10,000 Shares 

7.Asara Energy Ventures Private Limited - 20,000 Shares 

8.Cirus Solar Systems Private Limited - 5,100 Shares 

9.Stellar Energy Technologies Private Limited - 10,000 Shares 

10.Kaviti Power Pvt Ltd  - 10,000 Shares 

11.Astitva Realtors Private Limited - 132,400 Shares 

12. Sindhura Properties Private Limited - 21,900 Shares 

*Under Deed of Hypothecation  

1.Cyberabad Hitech Integrated Township Debelopment Corporation Pvt Ltd  - 

2000000 Shares 

2. SPR Properties Pvt Ltd  - 496,000 Shares 

3. Red Fort Akbar Properties Pvt Ltd  - 51,000 Shares 

4. Red Fort Akbar Properties Pvt Ltd - 585,377 Debentures  

*These share certificates have been seized by the CBI. This is why deed of 

hypothecation is created by the Corporate Debtor to provide charge on these 

properties. 

 

 

 

 

3 

III. Promoters shares under pledge for loan availed by Indu Projects Limited  

100% of unencumbered Promoters shareholding ie 51147755 equity shares 

in Indu Projects Limited. 

IV. Personal Guarantees of Mr.I.Syam Prasad Reddy , Mr. Mar Reddy, 

Mr.B.V.Bhaskar Reddy and Ms. I. Sundari . 

V. Properties offered as security by Promoters : 

Mr.Syam Prasad Reddy:  

All that agricultural farm land bearing No. 82 admeasuring 0 acres 4.6528 

guntas (0.0470 Hectares) in Pragati Green Valley at Chinna Mangalaram 

village and Gram Panchayat under Moinabad Mandal, Ranga Reddy District 

bounded by: 

Mr.Mar Reddy :  



(a) All that land in survey no. 111/B, admeasuring 2 acres 12 guntas (0.93 

hectares) in Reddy Palem village, Yenamamula revenue limits, Warangal. 

(b) All that land in survey no. 113/A, admeasuring 2 acres in Reddy Palem 

village, Yenamamula revenue limits, Warangal District. 

Ms.I.Sundari   

(a) All that the flats bearing nos. 206 and 207 admeasuring 2354 square feet 

along with undivided share of land admeasuring 56 square yards in Palace 

View Apartments bearing door no. 8-2-120/112/P/88-89/3 situate at Road 

No. 12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad. 

(b) All that house on plot no. 30 forming part of Ambience Whisper Valley 

Township admeasuring 436 square yards (equivalent to 364.49 square 

metres) with residential houses consisting of ground and first floor with built 

up area of 3100 square feet in survey no. 6 of Whisper Valley, Hussain Shah 

Wali Dargah village, Serilngampaly Mandal, Ranga Reddy District . 

 

VI. Details of mortgage by Subsidiary company for loan availed by Indu 

Projects Limited: 

1. VK Projects Located adjacent to Durganchiru at Hitech City, HYD 5 Acres: 

No project. Vacant Land. VK Projects Pvt Ltd (100% Subsidiary of Indu 

Projects Ltd.) 

2.Vacant land Located at Miyapur, HYD, 11.3 Acres: Residential land. 

Sindhura Properties Pvt Ltd and Astitva Realtors Pvt Ltd (100% Subsidiaries of 

Indu Projects Ltd.) 

3.Genome Valley Located at Shamirpet, HYD, 35 Acres: Vacant land - 

Residential Sundari Theme Ventures Pvt Ltd (100% Subsidiary of Indu 

Projects Ltd.). 

4.Indu Fortune Fields Located at Kukatpally, HYD 2595.69 Sq Yds: Club House 

in Residential township. Cyberabad Hitech Integrated Township 

Development Corporation Pvt Ltd (100% Subsidiary of Indu Projects Ltd.) 

*These Companies have also provided corporate guarantee. 

 

 

 

 

 

4 

VII. Details of land mortgaged by Lepakshi Knowledge Hub Pvt Ltd for loan 

availed by Indu Projects Limited: 

1.Bank of India - 616.18 ACRES 

2.L&T Infrastructure Finance Company Limited  - 667.55 ACRES 

3.Punjab National Bank  - 756.53 ACRES 

4.State Bank of Hyderabad - 366.48 ACRES 



5.IDBI Bank Limited - 631.17 ACRES 

6.Central Bank of India - 733.9 ACRES 

7.Canara Bank - 420 ACRES 

Under the CDR Process these above lenders 7 lenders have executed a Inter 

creditor agreement with other lenders for sharing the proceeds upon 

enforcement of security by them. 

 

*Security Interest is subject to revision on subsequent receipt of further 

information/ details/records 



List - B

Sl 

No
Name of Creditor

Amount Claimed 

(in INR)

Amount of Claims 

Admitted

(in INR)

1 I.Syam Prasad Reddy 41,205,000                41,205,000              

2 B.V.Bhaskar Reddy 20,570,000                20,570,000              

3 Walden Properties Pvt Ltd 254,900,000              254,900,000            

4 Akansha Projects Pvt Ltd 4,463,157                   4,463,157                

5 Indu Genome Valley Private Limited 115,589,326              115,589,326            

Total 436,727,483              436,727,483           

Note : Amount of claim admitted  is subject to revision/ further verification on 

subsequent receipt of further information/ details/records.

Indu Projects Limited

List of Creditors as on 25th February, 2019 (CIRP commencement date)

(pursuant to claim drawn on or before 22.03.2019)

Financial Creditors - Related Parties



.



List - C

Sl No Name of Opertional Creditor
Amount Claimed 

(in INR)

Amount of 

Claims Admitted

(in INR)

1 Aiva Construction Co                    192,978                 192,978 

2 Jay Ambay Enterprises                    238,815                 238,815 

3 Ajit Kumar Singh                    501,000                 277,942 

4 Jairam Enterprises                       54,732                   52,347 

5 Jyothirmaye Constructions                 5,728,959              2,494,189 

6 ABB Limited             229,755,868                            -   

7 Indu Fortune Fields Villa Owners                 1,752,916                            -   

8 Vinay Earth works                 4,139,010              2,586,881 

9 Blue Star Limited               22,516,760                            -   

10 Sika India Pvt Ltd                    839,367                            -   

11 Transindia Control Systems Pvt Ltd                 3,328,247              1,378,362 

12 SBI Capital Markets Ltd               19,395,069            19,395,069 

13 Fortune Constructions                 7,107,194              6,920,436 

14 Parwez Alam                    145,515                 145,515 

15 Ashish Kumar Malik                    611,603                 508,045 

16 Sun Security Services                 2,683,788                 622,748 

17 Abdur Rahim                    880,520                   68,330 

18 Industrial Bearing & Mill Stores                    160,440                 125,255 

19 T.S.Construction                       67,655                   67,655 

20 Bhumi sagar Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd               71,634,011            58,661,163 

21 Nammolal Chandra                    761,884                 761,884 

22 Rajya Sree Electricals                 1,342,319              1,342,319 

23 Rattan Enterprises                    534,784                 534,784 

24 Nausad Ahmed                    674,146                 574,146 

25 P.L.Naidu Construction                 1,220,456                 567,081 

26 ASR Engineering & Projects Ltd             249,388,250                            -   

27 Avinash Kumar                    207,436                 207,436 

28 Shiv Shankar construction                    656,398                 656,398 

29 M.Puttaiah                    300,000                 300,000 

30 Indu Eastern Province Projects Pvt Ltd             210,691,969         210,691,969 

31 Telangana Housing Board         1,262,214,755      1,262,214,755 

32 IDBI Capital Market Services Ltd               51,479,047            25,893,400 

33 Aasha Sinha                       50,000                            -   

34 Dubey Enterprises                    554,936                 554,936 

35 DIPENDRA KUMAR DUBEY                    456,094                 456,094 

36 Standard General Supplier                    130,158                   65,260 

37 Vishal Nirmithi Pvt Ltd             126,474,478            24,479,469 

38 Bandaru Venkateswarulu                    420,000                 396,005 

39 Champa Minerals                    708,274                 633,274 

40 GKC Projects Ltd             153,360,741            82,079,636 

Indu Projects Limited

List of Creditors as on 25th February, 2019 (CIRP commencement date)

(pursuant to claim drawn on or before 22.03.2019)

Operational Creditors (Other than Workmen & Employees)

Note : Amount of claim admitted  is subject to revision/further verification on 

subsequent receipt of further information/ details/records.



List - C

Sl No Name of Opertional Creditor
Amount Claimed 

(in INR)

Amount of Claims 

Admitted

(in INR)

41 K.K.Associates                       98,000                    24,292 

42 Sohum Nirman pvt Ltd                  2,055,895               1,252,997 

43 Penaka Dayakar Reddy                     227,214                  197,214 

44 Jannatul Islam                     233,869                  233,869 

45 Verodos Engineering services                  1,670,615                  963,159 

46 DSR Infrastructure Pvt Ltd                  1,844,896               1,844,447 

47 Genret Energy Solutions Pvt Ltd                21,000,000            18,308,911 

48 S.R.Enterprises                     201,862                  201,862 

49 Dhirendra Kumar Singh                       56,563                    56,514 

50 J E Enterprises                  2,393,888               2,319,496 

51 PL RAJ Constructions                     921,349                             -   

52 J.J. Eelctricals & Eelectronics                       45,786                    45,786 

53 Ganesh Trading company                     439,408                  170,133 

54 C S Rajesh                     934,001                             -   

55 Vijaya kishor shah                     128,000                             -   

56 Mohammad Abdul Khaliq                     103,144                  103,144 

57 Muppala Padma Reddy                  2,453,126                             -   

58 Sanna Venkateswarulu                       46,000                    43,041 

59 Satyanarayana.G                     750,753                  250,753 

60 T.Sanath Reddy                       24,000                    24,000 

61 The Rayalaseema spun pipe company                     142,482                  142,482 

62 Johnson Lifts Private Ltd                  1,849,261                             -   

63 Shankar Engineering works                     173,149                             -   

64 Akhtar Ansari                     265,652                    97,427 

65 Sainul Ansari                     485,619                  265,652 

66 Pradeep Mishra                       60,903                    60,903 

67 Ejaj Ansari                       50,010                    50,010 

68 Maa Sarwmangala Construction                     134,523                  134,523 

69 Anurag Construction                       98,307                    98,307 

70 Kirloskar Brothers Ltd                  7,681,068                             -   

71 Gupta Brothers                     416,648                             -   

72 Raj Kumar Jaiswal                     140,000                  139,138 

73 Abhanand Sharma                     110,090                  110,090 

74 Asian wire Industries                     198,165                  122,703 

75 Sri Balaji Spun Pipe Industries                       88,946                    55,075 

76 B.S.Enterprises                26,303,621                             -   

77 Sumaithangi Constructions Private                28,916,407                             -   

78 Subham safety Engine                     954,716                    87,471 

79 The Deputy Commissioner of Commercial                     184,282                  184,282 

80 Vogue Security Solutions Pvt Ltd                  9,148,518               2,087,256 

Total          2,546,391,308       1,735,819,513 

Indu Projects Limited

List of Creditors as on 25th February, 2019 (CIRP commencement date)

(pursuant to claim drawn on or before 22.03.2019)

Operational Creditors (Other than Workmen & Employees)

Note : Amount of claim admitted  is subject to revision/further verification on 

subsequent receipt of further information/ details/records.



List - D

Sl No Name of employee
Amount Claimed 

(in INR)

Amount of Claims 

Admitted

(in INR)

1 P Sitaram 119,992                    119,992                            

2 Basani Bharat Reddy 1,134,554                 451,800                            

3 B. Subash 261,659                    261,659                            

4 Rudra charan Kar 446,305                    368,654                            

5 G.Guru Prasad 41,573 35,814 

6 R Manoranjan Reddy                      415,400                              415,400 

7 B Satyanarayana                      764,500                              514,879 

8 A. Sambaiah                      464,594                              356,306 

9 Bangla  Dasharath                      632,358                              552,970 

10 Ravutla Ravi                      184,673                              184,673 

11 D Mohan reddy                      362,674                              276,150 

12 V Jayarami Reddy                      295,723                              292,054 

13 Suresh B Anmulwar                      103,289                              103,289 

14 B Ramesh Anmulwar                      290,884                              215,238 

15 Gogireddy Narendra Reddy                      209,077                              209,077 

16 Y.Mahesh                        40,631                                40,631 

17 V Venkatarami Reddy                      422,416                              198,009 

18 G .Anil kumar                        52,725                                52,725 

19 G Sreenivasala Reddy                  1,149,105                              862,000 

20 M Sudhakar                      241,106                              197,961 

21 Prabhakar Kulakarni                      152,302                              152,302 

22 Aleti Satish                      163,511                              137,733 

23 Ajja Srinivasa Rao                      782,474                              461,443 

24 SDM Prasad                        73,564                                21,060 

25 J RAVI                      262,850                              190,850 

26 B Rajababu                      387,158                              207,289 

27 K.Naveen Kumar                      103,370                              103,370 

28 K Bhaskar Reddy                      639,744                              437,325 

29 K Satyanrayana                        64,344                                64,344 

30 T Sarath Babu                      384,232                              342,477 

31 J R Mahesh Kumar                      196,763                              138,750 

32 Y.Srinivasa Reddy                      287,390                              287,390 

33 C Vishwanatha reddy                      230,748                              197,140 

34 Venkata Swamy D C                      114,304                                81,072 

35 T.Pratap Reddy                      175,224                              150,829 

36 Allu Laxminarayana                        80,583                                80,583 

37 S. Narayana                        12,300                                12,300 

38 P Nageswara Rao                      183,656                              153,174 

39 D Maheedhar                      177,829                              123,625 

40 Sreenath R.K                      904,519                              310,750 

41 Kasi Prasad Rao                      517,612                              394,453 

42 S Adinarayana                      120,000                                96,000 

43 Rishipal Singh                      121,500                              104,527 

44 Parweez alam                      187,526                              141,800 

45 B Ravikumar                      211,331                              137,308 

46 Soma Sudhakar Reddy                        88,710                                56,116 

47 K.Narasimha Raju                      205,366                              153,006 

48 D V Subbareddy                        91,466                                91,466 

49 Joseph Kiran Kumar Reddy                      813,765                              629,183 

50 Niraj kumar Jha                      209,205                              154,800 

Indu Projects Limited

List of Creditors as on 25th February, 2019 (CIRP commencement date)

(pursuant to claim drawn on or before 22.03.2019)

Operational Creditors (Creditors & Employees)

Note : Amount of claim admitted  is subject to revision/further verification on 

subsequent receipt of further information/ details/records.



List - D

Sl No Name of employee
Amount Claimed 

(in INR)

Amount of Claims 

Admitted

(in INR)

51 Saudhan Singh                      114,512                                86,349 

52 Ratnesh Kumar Singh                      115,347                                85,350 

53 Ram Sharan Singh                      219,521                              162,472 

54 Pallikonda Babji                        50,296                                50,296 

55 G Ravindra Reddy                      350,000                              302,647 

56 A K Mariyappa                      129,920                                91,833 

57 E.Saravanan                      578,157                              324,395 

58 B Sreenivasulu                      242,245                              148,116 

59 P.Sudharshan Reddy                      269,837                              173,964 

60 G.Fakeeru Reddy                      241,410                              178,266 

61 V S Bharani Kumar                      787,118                              646,040 

62 V Ram Mohan                      425,350                              331,738 

63 Nisha Chander                      108,432                              108,432 

64 M Srinivasa Rao                      117,244                                80,958 

65 D Saravanan                      274,929                              200,500 

66 Mirji D.S                        68,246                                53,033 

67 Srinivas S                      313,903                              288,260 

68 MVVSN Murthy                      748,749                              387,956 

69 CH.Gopal reddy                      970,874                              970,874 

70 Duriyadhan Sahu                        56,197                                14,193 

71 N.Prashanth                      308,900                              273,856 

72 P.Ramesh                        49,187                                49,187 

73 P.Mallesh                        35,146                                35,146 

74 NVY Sai Krishna                      515,843                              379,378 

75 J Srinivas                        76,684                                46,809 

76 S Eswari                      333,889                              241,179 

77 K S Manga Raju                  1,443,583                              923,747 

78 S Mahadevaiah                      183,845                              183,845 

79 Basani Mahender Reddy                  1,197,551                              926,538 
80 G.N.M.Raju                      656,931                              145,202 

81 Jalla ramu                      140,415                                66,306 

82 Ravi Krishna Burla                  3,813,475                           2,117,289 

83 Gundi Narsing Rao                      128,700                              128,700 

84 G Madhusudhan Rao                      134,308                              134,308 

85 Mettu Manohar Reddy                      122,696                              122,696 

86 M. Cyril Retchakar                      352,443                              263,500 

87 I Venkatesan                      550,400                              404,129 

88 D Rajasekar                      591,900                              591,900 

89 B.Ganapathy Alias S.B.Bhuvanesh                      112,000                                79,167 

90 T.P.Ajayakumar                      550,731                                77,865 

91 V V Koteswara rao                      154,271                              154,271 

92 J.S.R. Suresh Reddy                      247,542                              180,338 

93 P.S.Subramanian                      203,976                              148,485 

94 Ambati Prabhakara Rao                      639,305                              544,049 

95 Venugopal Krishna Murthy Hallur                  2,887,000                           1,293,432 

96 I Karunakar Reddy                        54,260                                54,260 

97 Rajasekharam Robbi                  1,605,926                              420,577 

98 D.Pochaiah                      336,739                              228,462 

99 N. J .Sydulu                      323,938                              323,938 

100 A Umamaheswara Rao                      117,865                              117,865 

Indu Projects Limited

List of Creditors as on 25th February, 2019 (CIRP commencement date)

(pursuant to claim drawn on or before 22.03.2019)

Operational Creditors (Creditors & Employees)

Note : Amount of claim admitted  is subject to revision/further verification on subsequent 

receipt of further information/ details/records.



List - D

Sl No Name of employee
Amount Claimed 

(in INR)

Amount of Claims 

Admitted

(in INR)

101 K.Rajakumar                      332,524                              187,639 

102 G Srinivasa Rao                      304,689                              304,689 

103 Pidudu Vijaya kumar                        25,779                                25,779 

104 K Ramachandar                        87,891                                87,891 

105 G.Venkat Rao                      314,253                              208,175 

106 R Malleswararao                      187,835                              187,835 

107 I Pavan kumar                      103,580                              103,580 

108 Yelugoti Ramesh Kumar Reddy                        87,446                                35,926 

109 B.Sravanthi Bommu                        82,573                                82,573 

110 S.Mahendar                        69,936                                69,936 

111 V Venkatapathiraju                        78,612                                54,706 

112 Prashant Moharir                      518,837                              369,923 

113 Sanjay Moharir                      831,963                              616,269 

114 M.Nageshwar Rao                        38,326                                38,326 

115 Challa Chandrasekharam                        33,960                                  5,047 

116 Srinivas Avasarala                      234,807                                         -   

117 C.Sita Rama Sastry                      204,132                              204,132 

118 V Syam Sundar                      383,511                              214,882 

119 B Hanumantha Rao                      262,159                              192,763 

120 T Venkatarao                      171,874                              128,500 

121 S Prakash Veer Yadav                      739,890                              462,432 

122 Magesh Kumaran V                      261,744                              160,435 

123 D Jayaraj                      415,429                              163,419 

124 D.Geeta Devi                      153,357                                38,082 

125 A V S S Sudhakar                      355,906                              294,919 

126 Chennareddy Kotaiah                      442,606                              442,606 

127 Udayasri Yalmanchi                      105,577                                95,571 

128 D Sudarsana Rao                      796,073                                         -   

129 Tejeshwar Challa                      114,900                                94,955 

130 Y.S.Rao                      192,307                              184,795 

131 Venkata Satish Pilla                        74,911                                43,553 

132 L.Lavanya Kumar                        75,000                                43,625 

133 Bommana Lokeswara Reddy                      656,972                              367,740 

134 Bhubaneswar Sahu                      126,048                                38,392 

135 Achanta Pattabi Ramam                      230,439                              191,251 

136 Ghanshyamsinhji Jadeja                      184,019                              184,019 

137 A Ravi kumar                      118,184                                85,050 

138 D.M.S.S.Raju                      286,966                              195,285 

139 Mohammed Azharuddin                      714,324                              503,045 

140 E.Manoj Kumar                  1,071,850                              911,200 

141 Hemanth Anant Saraf                      439,928                              309,808 

142 Nisheeth K Sinha                  1,153,872                                86,939 

143 G Purna Chandra                      293,557                              244,292 

144 Mohammed Abdul Samad                      807,900                              798,291 

145 Khaleeq Arshad Khan                      631,723                              520,387 

146 V.Sudarshan Reddy                      230,462                              180,462 

147 Ravi Kumar Immadi                  1,013,083                              432,403 

148 G Ravi Kumar                      154,000                              154,000 

149 Vinay Madhukar Watve                      288,473                                62,200 

150 G Vijaya Bhaskar Rao                      450,747                              450,747 

Indu Projects Limited

List of Creditors as on 25th February, 2019 (CIRP commencement date)

(pursuant to claim drawn on or before 22.03.2019)

Operational Creditors (Creditors & Employees)

Note : Amount of claim admitted  is subject to revision/further verification on 

subsequent receipt of further information/ details/records.



List - D

Sl No Name of employee
Amount Claimed 

(in INR)

Amount of Claims 

Admitted

(in INR)

151 P Srinivasa Rao                        214,082                                 163,376 

152 Jami Satish                        714,028                                 714,028 

153 Thota Sambasiva Rao                        211,442                                 211,442 

154 D Pulla Rao                          45,000                                    24,366 

155 Ravi Shankar Maddali                          90,000                                    37,490 

156 Arghya Dutta                        166,839                                    68,120 

157 V V Subrahmanyam Reddy                     1,012,513                                 665,821 

158 J Srinaiah                          74,000                                    74,000 

159 K.Venkatarao                          99,647                                    88,108 

160 Sanjay Mittal                        160,152                                 119,475 

161 Murali Kirshna Chintakunta                        856,056                                 121,455 

162 K R V Kesavarao                          95,920                                    95,920 

163 Arun kumar saha                        230,474                                 152,000 

164 K.Kesava Rao                          73,780                                    42,495 

165 Rameez Riyaz Shaik                          50,000                                    28,297 

166 S Sudhakar chowdhary                          76,106                                    67,500 

167 K Srinivasarao                          72,433                                    72,433 

168 Raju Doddi                          29,988                                    29,988 

169 Sattinedi Bhaskar                          58,387                                    40,677 

170 Bolem Rambabu                        108,231                                    42,263 

171 V.Chandra Sekhar                          52,950                                    27,449 

172 K R Kumar pandyan                          66,159                                    66,159 

173 M Srinivasa Rao                        155,259                                 155,259 

174 Paritosh Mandal                          55,400                                    31,693 

175 MVS Dora Babu                          57,000                                    57,000 

176 Nitin Kuma                          64,647                                    44,135 

177 Kanchan Mishra                          43,542                                    43,542 

178 Naveen Kumar Parsi                          31,309                                    20,070 

179 Vuyyala Nageswara Rao                        174,028                                    71,091 

180 Baddepudi Ramesh                          80,788                                    63,288 

181 B.Raghusamarth                          24,300                                    22,751 

182 S.Janakiram                          65,112                                    58,329 

183 Peri Srinivas                          23,699                                    23,699 

184 Srinivasa rao Kotta                        256,569                                 179,100 

185 P.Rajesh                        204,666                                 127,682 

186 J Venkata Rao                        145,735                                    82,109 

187 Ch.Koteswara Rao                        128,640                                 124,743 

188 K V Ramana Murthy                        118,785                                 118,785 

189 N  Satish                          33,465                                    30,562 

190 Garikapati Nagendra Babu                          30,588                                    21,150 

191 Guduru Mahesh                          20,190                                    14,000 

192 Saket Bihari Singh                          29,191                                    17,185 

193 B.Devender                          31,572                                    21,150 

194 Vasant Kumar Katta                          21,691                                    19,992 

195 R Naresh                          19,500                                    19,500 

196 C Sai Chaithanya                        123,000                                 123,000 

197 Naradala Phaneendra Kumar                          16,450                                    13,041 

198 Naredla Vasudeva reddy                          77,057                                    38,784 

199 Thal Bahadur Upreti                          80,450                                    34,221 

200 Rakesh kumar Mishar                          56,400                                    39,731 

201 G Sathiamoorthy                          26,814                                    19,733 

202 G V Laxman goud                          46,112                                    11,612 

203 Animesh Patra                          24,414                                    17,625 

Total 63,387,814                42,139,740                          

Indu Projects Limited

List of Creditors as on 25th February, 2019 (CIRP commencement date)

(pursuant to claim drawn on or before 22.03.2019)

Operational Creditors (Creditors & Employees)

Note : Amount of claim admitted  is subject to revision/further verification on subsequent 

receipt of further information/ details/records.



List - E

Sl 

No
Name 

Amount Claimed 

(in INR)

Amount of Claims 

Admitted

(in INR)

Remarks

Nil Nil Nil Nil

Total -                        -                            

Indu Projects Limited

List of Creditors as on 25th February, 2019 (CIRP commencement date)

(pursuant to claim drawn on or before 22.03.2019)

Other Creditors (As per Regulation 9A)


	1List of Creditors.pdf
	2List of Creditors.pdf
	3List of Creditors.pdf
	4List of Creditors.pdf
	5List of Creditors.pdf
	6List of Creditors.pdf
	7List of Creditors.pdf
	8List of Creditors.pdf
	9List of Creditors.pdf
	10List of Creditors.pdf
	11List of Creditors.pdf

